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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:-

(a) the number and the details of Sukanya Samriddhi Yojana (SSY) accounts presently active in Karnataka, district-wise and Taluk-wise details of Shivamogga and Udupi districts;

(b) the average deposit amount per beneficiary account under SSY in Karnataka, district-wise and Taluk-wise details of Shivamogga and Udupi districts; and

(c) whether the Government has conducted any impact assessment or evaluation studies in Karnataka to gauge the effectiveness of SSY in promoting financial inclusion and education of girl child and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a) to (b) District-wise number of accounts, total amount deposited and average deposit amount per beneficiary under Sukanya Samriddhi Account Scheme (SSA) in Karnataka including Shivamogga and Udupi districts, as on 31.10.2025 are furnished in the ‘Annexure’. Taluk-wise detail under SSA is not maintained.

(c) No.
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ANNEXURE

Details of district-wise number of accounts, total amount deposited and average deposit amount per beneficiary under SSA in Karnataka including Shivamogga and Udupi districts as

on 31.10.2025

Average deposit

S.No. Name (g;?rfazi(s:wts of Number of accounts Amoulztirll)ze)p osited amount per account (in )

1 Bagalkot 82911 5907514999.91 71251.28
2 Ballari 53866 5464237978.83 101441.32
3 Belagavi 186018 13740444426.86 73866.21
4 Bengaluru Rural 53127 5417581630.27 101974.17
5 Bengaluru Urban 1209810 136830020135.88 113100.42
6 Bidar 62470 4242033396.83 67905.13
7 Chamarajanagara 32456 1770597808.98 54553.79
8 Chikkaballapura 18773 1884616486.00 100389.73
9 Chikkamagaluru 50186 3762637967.44 74973.86
10 Chitradurga 46027 3766949438.00 81842.17
11 Dakshina Kannada 134023 11195509274.06 83534.24
12 Davanagere 60638 5173945126.12 85325.13
13 Dharwad 100745 8095340645.50 80354.76
14 Gadag 68138 3918234131.00 57504.39
15 Hassan 77985 5845412384.17 74955.60
16 Haveri 71689 4142901688.84 57789.92
17 Kalaburagi 85162 5982316850.33 70246.32
18 Kodagu 30883 2004746494.98 64914.24
19 Kolar 59783 5003107650.19 83687.80
20 Koppal 53902 3204668542.72 59453.61
21 Mandya 76631 5647448625.93 73696.66
22 Mysuru 114107 10491662959.05 91945.83
23 Raichur 52543 4218903745.56 80294.31
24 Ramanagara 37419 3256643149.93 87031.81
25 Shivamogga 77562 6006274456.22 77438.36
26 Tumakuru 78064 6813880862.97 87285.83
27 Udupi 88481 9303494819.26 105146.81
28 Uttara Kannada 82587 7332543228.62 88785.68
29 Vijayapura 85206 5801090799.17 68083.13
30 Vijayanagara 51501 3902618786.00 75777.53
31 Yadagiri 33446 1842581395.00 55091.23

Total 3316139 301969959884.62 91060.71

